IOC/INF-,TW
INTRRGOVIZRNMFNTAl. OCEANOGUAPHIC
COMMISSION
WORLD METEOROLOGICAL
ORGANIZATION
INTEGRATED GLOBAL OCEAN STATION SYSTEM (IGOSS)
GUIDE ON OPERATIONAL INSTRUCTIONS
FOR THE

If code 9 is entered, identify type under remarks. Enter the full name of the platform
and, where applicable, the vessel's cali sign.
TABLE 1: Platform type code
Code Platform type
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Ship
Lightship
Buoy
Fixed tower
Submersible
Aircraft
lee island
Fixed coastal station
Other
2. COUNTRY
The country name entered should reflect the nationality of the institution
sponsoring or operating the platform during the particular survey.
3. INSTITUTION
Enter the full name of the institution sponsoring or operating the platform
during the particular survey.
4. ORIGINATOR'S CRUISE NUMBER ' '
Enter the identifying cruise number or designator, 1f any, assigned to the survey
by the originating institution.
5. PROJECT OR EXPEDITION DESIGNATOR
When applicable, enter the name of the project, expedition, or experiment.
6. STATION NUMBER
When applicable, enter the station number or other designator assigned at the
time of observation, as preassigned by cruise plan or local location grid.
IOr'INF-398
page 1-2
1 7. OBSERVATION NUMBER
Enter the consecutive number of the observation lierjinning with the numeral 1
assigned to the first observation of a series of observations taken during a survey.
A single XBT, BT, or STD/CTD record is considered to be one observation.
8. ODAS DESIGNATOR
When applicable, enter the international designator of the Ocean Data Acquisition
System, Aids and Devices (ODAS) from or at which the data were collected (i.c., Ocean
Weather Station A, etc., see TABLE 2A).
9. INSTRUMENT
Enter in the space provided the code from Table 2 indicating the type of instrument
used to collect the data. For mechanical BTs, enter the complete grid number
(including letter) in the space provided.
Code
1
2
3
4
5
TABLE 2B: Instrument tyoe code
Instrument
Bathythermograph
Expendable bathythermograph
Reversing thermometer
Salinity (or conductivity)/
temperature/depth probe (STD/CTD)
Other
PART II - ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION
IO. DEPTH TO BOTTOM
Enter depth to bottom to the nearest metre.
11 & 27, WIND (1uddff)(]) ‘
a. Wind speed units indicator (iu)
Enter "0" if speed in metres per second and "1" if speed in knots.